
Penn St. (4-10) -vs- Georgetown (11-6)
3/10/2026 at Tysons, Va.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Charlie Hendrix (1-0)
Loss: Sanchez (2-1)
HBP: Olson, Charlie Hendrix
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 263   Weather: 80*

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn St. 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 3
Georgetown 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 X 8 8 1

Penn St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mercado cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Anderson dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Molinaro 3b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Porter rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Smith c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaconski 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
DeMucci 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
McDonald lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Yaucher ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VanOstenbrid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeMell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shenosky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 1 10 5

3B: Yaucher (1)
HR: Molinaro (1)
SH: DeMucci (1)
HBP: Jaconski (1)
E: Molinaro (1); DeMucci (1); VanOstenbrid (1)
DP: 1

Georgetown 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashtin Gilio dh 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Travis Ilitch lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Connor Peek ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Jeremy Sheffield 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Christian Hamilton rf 4 1 3 2 1 1 3
Braxton Templin 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Jordan Kahn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dante Pozzi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Larkins cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 3
Dom Cafferillo c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
AJ Solomon 2b 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Charlie Hendrix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Citron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Whitmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Newell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Whitmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Volo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Rucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 8 7 10 6 11

2B: Connor Peek (1)
HR: Ashtin Gilio (1)
SH: Dylan Larkins (1)
SB: Travis Ilitch (1); Dylan Larkins (1)
HBP: Braxton Templin (1)
PO: Connor Peek (1)
E: Connor Peek (1)
DP: 1

Penn St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sanchez (L, 2-1) 2.2 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 5 60
VanOstenbrid 0.2 2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 39
DeMell 2.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 5 38
Olson 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 11
Leed 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 30
Shenosky 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 17
Totals 8 8 6 10 6 1 0 1 0 31 43 5 11 195

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Hendrix (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 1 4 52
Andrew Citron 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 16
Max Whitmer 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 33
Will Newell 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 6
Marshall Whitmer 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Jack Volo 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Ethan Rucker 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Totals 5 2 2 1 10 1 0 1 0 31 34 5 11 136



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St. - Top of 1st PEN GEO
Mercado grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Anderson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 0 0
Molinaro struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st PEN GEO
Ashtin Gilio grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Travis Ilitch grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Connor Peek struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0

Penn St. - Top of 2nd PEN GEO
Porter singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Smith flied out to rf (2-2 FFBFFB). 0 0
Jaconski hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBB); Porter advanced to second. 0 0
DeMucci grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Jaconski advanced to second; Porter advanced to third. 0 0
McDonald struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd PEN GEO
Jeremy Sheffield grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Christian Hamilton singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Braxton Templin walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Christian Hamilton advanced to second. 0 0
Dylan Larkins grounded into double play ss unassisted (1-0 B); Christian Hamilton out on the play. 0 0

Penn St. - Top of 3rd PEN GEO
Yaucher tripled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Mercado reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Yaucher scored. 1 0
Anderson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Mercado out on the play. 1 0
Molinaro struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd PEN GEO
Dom Cafferillo grounded out to p (2-2 SBBK). 1 0
AJ Solomon walked (3-2 BBBKKFFFFB). 1 0
Ashtin Gilio homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); AJ Solomon scored. 1 2
Travis Ilitch walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 2
Connor Peek doubled to right center (2-2 KFBB); Travis Ilitch advanced to third. 1 2
Jeremy Sheffield lined out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 1 2
VanOstenbrid to p for Sanchez. 1 2
Christian Hamilton singled, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Connor Peek scored; Travis Ilitch scored. 1 4
Braxton Templin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 4

Penn St. - Top of 4th PEN GEO
Andrew Citron to p for Charlie Hendrix. 1 4
Porter grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 4
Smith grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 4
Jaconski struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 4

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th PEN GEO
Dylan Larkins walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 1 4
Dom Cafferillo struck out swinging (0-2 FKS); Dylan Larkins stole second. 1 4
Dylan Larkins advanced to third on an error by p. 1 4



AJ Solomon walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Dylan Larkins scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 5
Ashtin Gilio reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 KK); AJ Solomon advanced to second. 1 5
Travis Ilitch singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Ashtin Gilio advanced to second; AJ Solomon advanced to third. 1 5
DeMell to p for VanOstenbrid. 1 5
Connor Peek reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Travis Ilitch advanced to second; Ashtin Gilio
advanced to third; AJ Solomon scored, unearned. 1 6
Jeremy Sheffield reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBK); Connor Peek advanced to second; Travis Ilitch
advanced to third; Ashtin Gilio out at home 3b to 1b. 1 6
Christian Hamilton struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 1 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn St. - Top of 5th PEN GEO
Max Whitmer to p for Andrew Citron. 1 6
DeMucci struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 1 6
McDonald singled up the middle (0-0). 1 6
Yaucher reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); McDonald out at second ss to 2b. 1 6
Mercado grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 1 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th PEN GEO
Braxton Templin flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 1 6
Dylan Larkins grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 1 6
Dom Cafferillo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6

Penn St. - Top of 6th PEN GEO
Anderson flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 1 6
Molinaro homered to left center, RBI (2-2 BBKK). 2 6
Porter struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 6
Smith singled to center field (2-2 BKKB). 2 6
Jaconski lined out to lf (0-0). 2 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th PEN GEO
AJ Solomon flied out to rf (3-2 BBKKFB). 2 6
Ashtin Gilio singled to right field (0-0). 2 6
Travis Ilitch reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Ashtin Gilio out at second 2b to ss. 2 6
Travis Ilitch stole second. 2 6
Connor Peek grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 6

Penn St. - Top of 7th PEN GEO
Will Newell to p for Max Whitmer. 2 6
DeMucci walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 2 6
DeMucci advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
McDonald struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 2 6
Yaucher fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 6
Marshall Whitmer to p for Will Newell. 2 6
Mercado fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th PEN GEO
Olson to p for DeMell. 2 6
Jeremy Sheffield walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Christian Hamilton walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jeremy Sheffield advanced to second. 2 6
Braxton Templin hit by pitch (0-1 K); Christian Hamilton advanced to second; Jeremy Sheffield advanced to
third. 2 6
Leed to p for Olson. 2 6
Dylan Larkins lined out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFF); Jeremy Sheffield scored. 2 7
Dom Cafferillo struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 7
AJ Solomon walked (3-2 BFBSBB); Braxton Templin advanced to second; Christian Hamilton advanced to
third. 2 7



Ashtin Gilio walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); AJ Solomon advanced to second; Braxton Templin advanced to
third; Christian Hamilton scored. 2 8
Travis Ilitch grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 2 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St. - Top of 8th PEN GEO
Jack Volo to p for Marshall Whitmer. 2 8
Anderson struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFBBFS). 2 8
Molinaro grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK). 2 8
Porter struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 8

Georgetown - Bottom of 8th PEN GEO
Shenosky to p for Leed. 2 8
Connor Peek singled to center field (1-1 BK). 2 8
Connor Peek out at first c to 1b, picked off. 2 8
Jeremy Sheffield walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 2 8
Christian Hamilton singled to right center (0-1 K); Jeremy Sheffield advanced to second. 2 8
Jordan Kahn pinch hit for Braxton Templin. 2 8
Jordan Kahn popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 8
Dylan Larkins struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 8

Penn St. - Top of 9th PEN GEO
Dante Pozzi to 3b for Jordan Kahn. 2 8
Ethan Rucker to p for Jack Volo. 2 8
Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 2 8
Jaconski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 8
DeMucci grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 2 8

Georgetown - Bottom of 9th PEN GEO


